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Course Course Title Teaching Coefficient Credits ECTS

1st Semester

70001 Α Turkish Language I: Morphology, Phonology and Syntax (1) 3 1.5 3 4

70001 Β Turkish Language I: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 4

70001 Γ Turkish Language I: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 4

70002 Introduction to General Linguistics I 3 1.5 3 3

70004 Introduction to Ottoman History 3 1.5 3 3

70006 Introduction to the History of Modern Turkey 3 1.5 3 3

70241 Arabic language and Arab culture 3 1.5 3 3

70069 Introduction to Islamic Law Sources 3 1.5 3 3

70068 Academic Writing Skills (2) 3 1.5 3 1

70101 Introduction to Pedagogy (Pedagogical and Teaching Competence Programme) 3 1.5 3 3

70035 Introduction to Computer Science I (Laboratory) (3)

Total 31

2nd Semester

70005 Α Turkish Language II: Morphology, Phonology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 4

70005 Β Turkish Language II: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 4

70005 Γ Turkish Language II: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 4

70040 Economic Geography and Geopolitics of the Greater Middle East and Turkey I 3 1.5 3 3

70236 Relations between Greek-Roman and Islamic Law 3 1.5 3 3

70011 Ottoman History 3 1.5 3 3

70015 Modern Turkey I: Economy and Society 3 1.5 3 3

70235 Ideological trends in the Arab-Islamic world 3 1.5 3 3

70038 Caliphate Institutions 3 1.5 3 3

70112 School Psychology: Connecting Theory and Practice (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence 3 1.5 3 3
Total 33

3rd Semester

70009 Α Turkish Language III: Morphology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 4

70009 Β Turkish Language III: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 4

70009 Γ Turkish Language III: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 4

70018 Turkish Language History 3 1.5 3 3

70075 Turkish Islam in Europe and Issues of Turkish Diaspora 3 1.5 3 3

70016 Modern Turkey II: Political Institutions 3 1.5 3 3

70042 Introduction to General Linguistics II 3 1.5 3 3

70117 Political Islam in Modern Turkey I 3 1.5 3 3

70003 Introduction to Turkish Literature 3 1.5 3 3

Total 30

4th Semester

70013 Α Turkish Language IV: Morphology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 5

70013 Β Turkish Language IV: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 5

70013 Γ Turkish Language IV: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 5

70010 Modern Turkish Literature 3 1.5 3 4

70089 Strategic Studies and Geopolitics II: the case of containment 3 1.5 3 4

Turkish studies and Modern Asian Studies programme of studies with ECTS



70044 Economic Geography and Geopolitics of the Greater Middle East and Turkey II 3 1.5 3 4



70045 Greek-Turkish Relations **** 3 1.5 3 4

70094 Sociolinguistics 3 1.5 3 4

Total 35

5th Semester

Compulsory Courses

70017 Α Turkish Language V: Morphology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 3

70017 Β Turkish Language V: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70017 Γ Turkish Language V: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70027 Ottoman Turkish Language I 3 1.5 3 4

70221 Geopolitical Analysis of International Security Issues I 3 1.5 3 5

70022 Greek and Turkish Language Relations with a Focus on Teaching Turkish (Pedagogic and 3 1.5 3 4

70046 Turkish Literature I: Modern Trends 3 1.5 3 4

Mandatory Optional Courses

70093 Summarizing  Techniques (A+B Specific Field of Studies) 3 1.5 3 4

70051 Secularization and Reforms in the Turkish Society 3 1.5 3 4

70014 Early Turkish Literature (Folk) not offered 2022-23 3 1.5 3 4

70105 Educational Administration and Organization (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence 

Total 30

Compulsory Courses

70017 Α Turkish Language V: Morphology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 3

70017 Β Turkish Language V: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70017 Γ Turkish Language V: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70027 Ottoman Turkish Language I 3 1.5 3 4

70221 Geopolitical Analysis of International Security Issues I 3 1.5 3 5

70058 Introduction to the Diplomatic History of Turkey 3 1.5 3 4

70049 Religious Communities and Ethnic Groups in the Ottoman Empire 3 1.5 3 4

Mandatory Optional Courses

70052 Greek-Orthodox Communities in Asia Minor and Eastern Mediterranean 3 1.5 3 4

70239 Geopolitical Analysis of International Security Issues II: Russia-Iran-Turkey-Lebanon-Israel 

70022 Greek and Turkish Language Relations with a Focus on Teaching Turkish (Pedagogic and 3 1.5 3 4

70093 Summarizing  Techniques (A+B Specific Field of Studies) 3 1.5 3 4

70105 Educational Administration and Organization (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence 

Total 30

6th Semester

Compulsory Courses

70021 Α  Turkish Language VI: Morphology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 3

70021 Β  Turkish Language VI: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70021 Γ  Turkish Language VI: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70032 Ottoman Turkish Language II 3 1.5 3 4

70020 International Relations of Turkey I 3 1.5 3 4

70053 Turkish Literature II: Modern Trends 3 1.5 3 4

Field Α:  TURKISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE

Field B: HISTORICAL, SOCIAL AND STRATEGIC STUDIES AND GEOPOLITICS

Field Α:  TURKISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE



70023 Ottoman Literature 3 1.5 3 4



Mandatory Optional Courses

70055 Issues of Bilingualism (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme) 3 1.5 3 4

70234 Audiovisual translation: Theory and applications 3 1.5 3 4

70102 Educational Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70103 Sociology of Education (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70107 Theories of Learning (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70111 Developmental Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70036 Introduction to Computer Science II (Fields A+B - Laboratory) (4) 3 1.5 3 4

Total 29

Compulsory Courses

70021 Α  Turkish Language VI: Morphology and Syntax 3 1.5 3 3

70021 Β  Turkish Language VI: Reading Comprehension and Writing Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70021 Γ  Turkish Language VI: Oral Comprehension and Oral Language Skills 3 1.5 3 3

70032 Ottoman Turkish Language II 3 1.5 3 4

70020 International Relations of Turkey I 3 1.5 3 4

70057 Urban Centers of the Ottoman Empire: Society, Economy and Transformation of Urban Space 3 1.5 3 4

70086 Geography of the Broader Middle East: Disarmament and Security I 3 1.5 3 4

Mandatory Optional Courses

70249 Constructing Geopolitical Indicators in Systemic Geopolitical Analysis 3 1.5 3 4

70059 International Relations Theory and Systemic Geopolitics 3 1.5 3 4

70225 History of Ottoman Armenians from the Expansion of the Ottoman State to the Founding of 3 1.5 3 4

70060 Ideological Trends in the Ottoman Empire 19th – 20th c. 3 1.5 3 4

70048 International Law - Law of the Sea - Law of Transboundary Rivers 3 1.5 3 4

70095 Turkish Diplomacy in the Cold War 3 1.5 3 4

70118 Political Islam in Modern Turkey II: Texts and Intellectuals 3 1.5 3 4

70055 Issues of Bilingualism (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme) 3 1.5 3 4

70234 Audiovisual translation: Theory and applications 3 1.5 3 4

70233 Geopolitics of Satellite Systems Ι 3 1.5 3 4

70247 Cartography and Geopolitics I 3 1.5 3 4

70102 Educational Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70103 Sociology of Education (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70107 Theories of Learning (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70111 Developmental Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70036 Introduction to Computer Science II (A+B fields - Laboratory) 3 1.5 3 4

Total 29

7th Semester

Compulsory Courses

70091 Α Turkish Language VII: Written and Spoken Language Skills and their Teaching (Pedagogic 3 1.5 3 3

70091 Β Turkish Language VII:  Translation of political, social, economic texts I 3 1.5 3 3

70091 Γ Turkish Language VII:  Translation of general texts 3 1.5 3 3

70062 Applied Linguistics with Emphasis on Teaching Issues (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence 3 1.5 3 4

Field Α:  TURKISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE

Field B: HISTORICAL, SOCIAL AND STRATEGIC STUDIES AND GEOPOLITICS



70063 Theory and Practice in Translation: Translation as a Teaching Method for Foreign Languages 3 1.5 3 4



70064 Text Genres in Turkish Language 3 1.5 3 4

70065 Linguistics of Text Corpora and Discourse Analysis 3 1.5 3 4

Mandatory Optional Courses

70030 Dissertation 10 10

70067 Ottoman Turkish Language III 3 1.5 3 4

70090 Economic, Legal, Political Translation English-Turkish I 3 1.5 3 4

70106 Curricula (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70113 Social Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70109 Special Education (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70110 From Curriculum and Textbooks to Teaching and Instruction (Pedagogic and Teaching 

70114 Cognitive Psychology I (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70231 Ottoman Music Tradition  (Dissertation Course of Field A) (5) 3 1.5 3 5

70240 Internship Program 4

70242 Internship in Teaching Turkish - Micro-teaching 3 1.5 3 4

Total 34

Compulsory Courses

70091 Β Turkish Language VII:  Translation of political, social, economic texts I 3 1.5 3 3

70091 Γ Turkish Language VII:  Translation of general texts 3 1.5 3 3

70065 Linguistics of Text Corpora and Discourse Analysis 3 1.5 3 4

70024 International Relations of Turkey II 3 1.5 3 4

70082 Topics in Greek and Turkish Historiography 3 1.5 3 4

70072 Armed Forces and Political Elites in Modern Turkey 3 1.5 3 4

70074 Ethno-religious Groups and Aspects of Islam in Modern Turkey  3 1.5 3 4

Mandatory Optional Courses

70030 Dissertation 10 10

70228 Internationa Criminal Law and Turkey-Rep. of Cyprus Relations 3 1.5 3 4

70062 Applied Linguistics with Emphasis on Teaching Issues (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)3 1.5 3 4

70091 Α Turkish Language VII: Written and Spoken Language Skills and their Teaching (Pedagogic 3 1.5 3 3

70222 International Relations in the Caucasian Geopolitical Complex 3 1.5 3 4

70063 Theory and Practice of Translation: Translation as a Teaching Method for Foreign Languages 3 1.5 3 4

70238 Geopolitics of Satellite Systems ΙI - Turkey and Broader Middle East 3 1.5 3 4

70090 Economic, Legal, Political Translation English-Turkish I 3 1.5 3 4

70106 Curricula (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70113 Social Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70109 Special Education (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70110 From Curriculum and Textbooks to Teaching and Instruction (Pedagogic and Teaching 

70114 (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70050 Political Parties in Modern Turkey (Dissertation course of Field B) (5) 3 1.5 3 5

70232 Social Movements in Modern Turkey (Dissertation course of Field B) (5) 3 1.5 3 5

70242 Internship in Teaching Turkish - Micro-teaching 3 1.5 3 4

70245 Geopolitics and Energy I 3 1.5 3 4

70240 Internship Program 4

Field B: HISTORICAL, SOCIAL AND STRATEGIC STUDIES AND GEOPOLITICS



Total 35



8th Sememster

Compulsory Courses

70092 Α Turkish language VΙΙΙ - Translation of political/social and economic texts & Didactics of 3 1.5 3 3

70092 Β Turkish language VΙΙI: Specialized Translation (Technical texts) &  Didactics of Turkish  3 1.5 3 3

70031 Foreign Language Teaching Methodology:  Didactics of Turkish  (Pedagogic and Teaching 3 1.5 3 3

70070 Linguistics of Text Corpora in Translation II 3 1.5 3 3

Mandatory Optional Courses

70030 Dissertation 10 10

70078 Ottoman Turkish Language IV 3 1.5 3 4

70085 Turkish Language: Comprehension and Production of Oral Speech and Didactics (Teaching 3 1.5 3 4

70227 Modern Translation Theories 3 1.5 3 4

70250 Translation:  Corpus Analysis and Documentation Research 3 1.5 3 4

70100 Economic, Legal, Political Translation English-Greek II 3 1.5 3 4

70108 Educational Evaluation (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70224 Teaching Methodology and Pedagogical Use of Information and Communication Technologies 4 1.5 3 4

70104 Introduction to Intercultural Education (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70115 Cross-Cultural Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70229 An Anthology of the New Turkish Literature – Theater (Dissertation Course of Field A) (5) 3 1.5 3 5

70230 Introduction to the Western Armenian Language and Literature (Dissertation Course of Field 3 1.5 3 5

70240 Internship 4

Total 21

Compulsory Courses

70092 Α Turkish language VΙΙΙ - Translation of political/social and economic texts & Didactics of 3 1.5 3 3

70092 Β Turkish language VΙΙI: Specialized Translation (Technical texts) &  Didactics of Turkish  3 1.5 3 3

70079 Gender Issues in Modern Turkey 3 1.5 3 3

70083 Strategic Studies and Geopolitics I: the case of Appeasement 3 1.5 3 3

Mandatory Optional Courses

70030 Dissertation 10 10

70223 Geopolitical Analysis of International Security Issues III: Geopolitics and Geostrategic in Syria 3 1.5 3 4

70226 Introduction to Jewish History in Former Ottoman Territory 3 1.5 3 4

70243 Introduction to Kurdish History 3 1.5 3 4

70019 Introduction to the Arts of the Islamic World 3 1.5 3 4

70108 Educational Evaluation (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70224 Teaching Methodology and Pedagogical Use of Information and Communication Technologies 4 1.5 3 4

70227 Modern Translation Theories 3 1.5 3 4

70031 Foreign Language Teaching Methodology:  Didactics of Turkish  (Pedagogic and Teaching 3 1.5 3 3

70237 Geographic Information Systems and Applications in Turkey and Broader Middle East 3 1.5 3 4

70250 Translation:  Corpus Analysis and Documentation Research 3 1.5 3 4

70100 Economic, Legal, Political Translation English-Greek II 3 1.5 3 4

70244 Greek-Turkish Relations and International Law 3 1.5 3 4

70085 Turkish Language: Comprehension and Production of Oral Speech and Didactics (Teaching 3 1.5 3 4

Field Α:  TURKISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE

Field B: HISTORICAL, SOCIAL AND STRATEGIC STUDIES AND GEOPOLITICS



70104 Introduction to Intercultural Education (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)



70115 Cross-Cultural Psychology (Pedagogic and Teaching Competence Programme)

70087 Geography of the Broader Middle East: Disarmament and Security II (Dissertation Course of 3 1.5 3 5

70246 Geopolitics and Energy II 3 1.5 3 4

70248 Cartography and Geopolitics II 3 1.5 3 4

70240 Internship 4

Total 21

(2) Students are required to submit a course attendance certificate in order to begin their dissertations

(3) This course is a prerequisite, however it counts neither as a required course for the degree, nor in the Grade Point Average

(4) This course counts neither as required course for the degree, nor in the Grade Point Average

(5) If a student chooses not to write a dissertation (10 ECTS), it is compulsory that he/she takes two of the courses labelled "Dissertation Course of Fields A and 

(1) Turkish language courses up to the 4th semester are freely accessed. The turkish language courses exams from the 5th semester onwards, are subject to the 


